Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Additional Estimates Hearing—February 2016

Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Corporate cars
Question: 193
Written: Senator Ludwig

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 1 April 2016

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
1. How many cars are owned by each department/agency?
a. Where are the cars located?
b. What are the cars used for?
c. What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
d. How far did each car travel during the specified period?
2. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?
a. Where are the cars located?
b. What are the cars used for?
c. What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
d. How far did each car travel during the specified period?

Answer

1. None.
a. Not applicable.
b. Not applicable.
c. Not applicable.

d. Not applicable.

2. There is one car leased by DPS. The details of the vehicle are:
Vehicle (@) (b) () (d)
Location Use on of(d) Km Km travelled
Ford APH Pool vehicle - $4,347.46 54,661
Ute g/lea;i/ril;[:(zr;ance (14 Sept 2015to | (odometer as at
22 Feb 2016) 9 February 2016)

